
 

 

Public Accounts Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
16 July 2013  

 

Meeting time: 
09:00 

 

For further information please contact:  

Policy: Tom Jackson 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8597 
Publicaccounts.comm@Wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions (9:00 - 9:05)  

2 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 
public from the meeting for the following business:    
Items 3 to 6  

3 Consideration of final report 'The Procurement and Management 
of Consultancy Services' (9:00 - 9:30) (Pages 1 - 46) 

4 Consideration of draft report 'Consultant Contract in Wales: 
Progress with Securing the Intended Benefits' (9:30 - 10:30) (Pages 47 
- 96) 

5 Scope of potential Committee inquiry into Senior Executive Pay 
(10:30 - 10:45) (Pages 97 - 105) 

6 Consideration of draft work programme for the autumn term 
2013 (10:45 - 11:00) (Pages 106 - 123) 

Public Document Pack



Agenda Item 3

Page 1

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted



Agenda Item 4

Page 47

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted



Agenda Item 5

Page 97

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted



  

Draft Public Accounts Committee Forward Work 
Programme: Autumn term 20131 

 
Monday 9 September (or Wednesday 11 September) TBC 
 
Possible visit to discuss good practice with Westminster Public 
Accounts Committee. Details tbc. 
 
Tuesday 24 September (9:00-11:00) 
 
1. Introductions 
 
2. Unscheduled Care 

a. Briefing from Wales Audit Office 
 

3. Motion to go into private session 
 

4. Unscheduled Care 
a. Members’ consideration of issues raised by WAO report 
 

5. Appointment of non-executive Members and Chair of WAO 
board 

a. Members’ consideration of recommendations from selection 
panel;  

b. Members’ consideration and agreement of a short report to 
plenary on the rec
[...]
d avoid the 
potential for clashes with potential interview dates for 
Members on the WAO board selection panel;  

o The NAfW Clerking team will liaise with Members’ offices 
in the next week to ascertain Members’ preferences. 
 

• Consideration of potential draft report on the implementation of 
recommendations made by PAC on Hospital Catering and Patient 
Nutrition; A Picture of Public Services; and Capital Investment in 
Schools. 
 

Page 110



  

Anticipated Publication of Committee reports: 

 

Inquiry Evidence 
Sessions 

Committee’s 
consideration 
of draft report 

Approximate 
publication  

Procurement and 
Management of 
Consultancy 
Services 

Completed 16 July Summer Recess 

The Consultant 
Contract in Wales 

Completed 16 July  Summer Recess  

Betsi Cadwaladr 
University Health 
Board 

18 July Summer Recess Summer Recess 

Issues arising 
from findings of 
WAO report on 
Caldicot and 
Wentlooge 
Internal Levels 
Drainage Board 

Completed 3 October – 8 
October 

Early November 

Updates on the 
implementation 
of 
recommendations 
made by PAC on 
Hospital Catering 
and Patient 
Nutrition; A 
Picture of Public 
Services; and  
Capital 
Investment in 
Schools 

Members’ 
consideration 
correspondence 
arising from 6 
June meeting 
scheduled for 3 
October. 
Decision to be 
made by 
Members at 
this point on 
whether to 
produce a 
summary 
report. 

Autumn Term 
(tbc) 

Autumn Term 
(tbc) 

Implementation 
of the National 
Framework for 
Continuing NHS 
Healthcare 

3 October 7-12 November Early December 

Unscheduled 
Care (if Members 
choose to 
conduct inquiry) 

22 October 19-26 
November 

Christmas 
Recess 

Page 111



  

Senior Officials’ 
Pay 

7 November 26 November- 
5 December 

Spring Term 

Health Finances 
(if Members 
choose to 
conduct inquiry) 

12 November 5-10 December Spring Term 

 

 

Page 112



 

Direct Line:  029 2032 0510  E-mail:  huw.vaughan.thomas@wao.gov.uk 

Mr Darren Millar AM 
Chair of the Public Accounts Com
[...]
nal review and evaluation 
work on-going as part of that transition process. 

I would be happy to discuss the content of this letter further with the Committee. 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

 

HUW VAUGHAN THOMAS 
AUDITOR GENERAL FOR WALES 

Enc Annex 

Page 117



 Date: 11 July 2013 
 Our ref: HVT/1912/fgb 
 Page: 6 of 11 

 

ANNEX 

Our strategic themes include: 

A –  Undertaking our audit work with an austerity emphasis. 

B –  Enhancing our work on benchmarking and performance comparison, sharing of 
audit knowledge and exchange of good practice. 

C –  Providing further assurance on the effectiveness of governance arrangements and 
other issues of public interest. 

D –  Reporting more comprehensively on sustainable development, equality and use of 
the Welsh language. 

 

 A B C D 

New studies to start in 2013-14 

Health finances  

As I indicated in March 2013, I had already decided to take forward 
further work on health finances, following on from my July 2012 
report on this topic and my November 2012 update paper for the 
Committee. This work has been prioritised over the past four 
months and will be reported shortly. 

Our fieldwork has encompassed consideration of the Welsh 
Government’s response to my previous recommendations in this 
area, and its response to recommendations made by the 
Committee. My report will examine the financial position across 
NHS Wales, looking at the position for 2012-13 and future 
challenges. My report will also provide a broad overview of 
Welsh Government performance against its priority targets for 
service delivery and improvement.  

· ·   

The Welsh Government’s acquisition of Cardiff Airport 

I intend to conduct a broadly-based study, focusing on the 
arrangements that the Welsh Government put in place to inform its 
purchase decision and set within the overall sustainable 
development context, rather than focussing narrowly on areas such 
as the negotiation tactics used during the transaction. Considering 
ho
[...]
sons to be learnt from this 
case. 

  ·  

 

Page 123


	Agenda
	3 Consideration of final report 'The Procurement and Management of Consultancy Services'
	4 Consideration of draft report 'Consultant Contract in Wales: Progress with Securing the Intended Benefits'
	5 Scope of potential Committee inquiry into Senior Executive Pay
	6 Consideration of draft work programme for the autumn term 2013
	Private paper - Correspondence from Auditor General for Wales




Minutes of the meeting

Public Accounts Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Meeting date: Tuesday, 16 July 2013 NSt
Assembly for

Meeting time: 09:-11:00 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 'i/l

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members: Darren Millar (Chair)

Mohammad Asghar (Oscar) AM
Mike Hedges

Julie Morgan

Jenny Rathbone

Aled Roberts

Jocelyn Davies

Sandy Mewies

Huw Vaughan Thomas, Auditor General for Wales, Wales
Audit Office

Witnesses:

Paul Dimblebee, Group Director - Performance Audit, WAO
Dave Thomas, Wales Audit Office

Daniel Collier (Deputy Clerk)
Joanest Jackson (Legal Advisor)

Committee Staff:

Gareth Price (Clerk)

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 The Chair welcomed Members and members of the public.



2 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public
from the meeting for the following business:

3 Consideration of final report 'The Procurement and Management of

Consultancy Services'
3.1 The Committee comments on its draft report ‘The Procurement and Management
of Consultancy Services’.

3.2 The Committee agreed to consider an amended draft report via email with the aim
of publishing the report during the summer recess.

4 Consideration of draft report 'Consultant Contract in Wales: Progress

with Securing the Intended Benefits'
4.1 The Committee comments on its draft report ‘Consultant Contract in Wales:
Progress with Securing the Intended Benefits’.

3.2 The Committee agreed to consider an amended draft report via email with the aim
of publishing the report during the summer recess.

5 Scope of potential Committee inquiry into Senior Executive Pay
5.1 The Committee discussed the scope of its inquiry into Senior Executive Pay.

6 Consideration of draft work programme for the autumn term 2013
6.1 The Committee discussed its work programme for the autumn term 2013.

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.



mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1311

